



## **ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVERSHEET**

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying parties
Alan C. Rogers, Edgardo F. Klass, Chaim Amir and Jason M. Hart

2. Name and Address of receiving party

Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. Address: 901 San Antonio Road

Palo Alto, California 94303

3. Nature of conveyance 

☐ Assignment executed

4. This document is being filed in response to a Notice to File Missing Parts of Application, Application Number 08/884,841, Sun Docket No. P2335, the execution dates are as follows: Alan C. Rogers, May 13, 1998, Edgardo F. Klass, May 11, 1998; Chaim Amir, May 11, 1998; and Jason M. Hart, May 11, 1998. The title of this application is:

NON-BLOCKING DELAYED CLOCKING SYSTEM FOR DOMINO LOGIC

Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Los Angeles, Califormia 90025

- 5. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
- 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §.41): 40.00

□ Charge to Deposit Account No. 19-4974

06/01/1998 GNOSHING 00000010 Include with Application Filing Fee (see transmittal form)

04 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: May 21, 1998

Registration No. 38,966

-1-

Attorney Docket No. P2335

## ASSIGNMENT

,94303

WHEREAS, we, Alan C. Rogers, residing at 983 Loma Verde Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306; Edgardo F. Klass, residing at 763 CASTLAND DR. Jano Am. (A); Chaim Amir, residing at 1247/1/cente Dr., #37. Sunnyakica and Jason M. Hart, residing at 100 Whisman Road #283, Mountain View, CA 94043 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled NON-BLOCKING DELAYED CLOCKING SYSTEM FOR DOMINO LOGIC, Serial No. 08/884,841

AND, WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

	•	
Executed at F. No.	1270 (city),	(state), this 13
day ofMAY		
	Alan C.	Rogers 22
Executed at SUNNYVA U	(city),	(state), this
day of May		
		1 theur
	Edgardo	o F. Klass
	-1	I-

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0714

Executed at Sunnyvale (city), day of May 1998	
CI	haim Amir
Executed at <u>Sunnyvale</u> (city), day of <u>May</u> , 1996.	(state), this
	Jason M. Wort

Jason M. Hart

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0715